- -		PC		DOX TRONIC FIL		pp98	· 20	D			
	U (((H97000013193 2)))										
): DI	VISION OF	CORFORATIO	INS		FAX #:	(850)922	-4001			
	CO	IPIRE CORPO INTACT: RAY IONE: (305)	STORMON				: 0724500 : (305)541				
	AU DC CE	BF NORRIS G IDIT NUMBER OC TYPE RRT. OF ST RRT. COPIES	H970 LFLOI CATUS0)00013193 RIDA PROFIT	PAGES DEL .METHOL	6) Fax	D				
	ote: Pi Au	EST.CHARGE \$122.50 E: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHRET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT									
i	* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** * INVALID SELECTIONPLEASE RE-ENTER ** NTER SELECTION AND <cr>: 8/12/97 FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATION 11:22 AM</cr>										
	elp F1	Option Me	enu F2			NUM	Conne	st: 00:	04:39		
	6							το υληγόρια Ε΄ εξύβαρα	97 AUG 12 PH 3:52		

EVPTRE CORPORATE KIT

UNC-15-1005 11:30

BM 8/12/97

H97000013193

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

TBF NORRIS GOLF RANGE, INC.

PA FULL S. S.S. We, the undersigned, natural persons competent to contract, do hereby make, subscribe and file these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing under the Laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 1. - NAME .

The name of this corporation is: TBF NORRIS GOLF RANGE, INC. The principal address of this corporation is:

> 5050 S.W. 90TE AVENUE COOPER CITY, FL 33328

ARTICLE II. - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE III. - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of ONB DOLLAR par value common stock.

ARTICLE IV. - PRB-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of the corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share

PREPARED BY:

BRUCE B. BARR, ESQ. 5121 S.W. 90TH AVENUE SUITE #3 COOPER CITY, FLORIDA 33328 TELE: (954) 434-2446 F.B.N.: 930229

4497000013193

P.06/14

EMPTRE CORPORATE KIT

07:11 2661-21-90H

1

H97000013193 .

thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE V. - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT The street address of the initial registered office of this 5121 S.W. 90" AVENUE, SUITE 3, COOPER CITY, corporation is: FL 33328.

The name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at BRUCE E. BARR this address is:

ARTICLE VI. - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have three directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the by-laws, but shall never be less than one. The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are:

TREVOR C. WALKER 4499 N.W. 93 DORAL CT. 700 BERCHWOOD LANE MIAMI, FL 33178

BEN D. HARGREAVES PLANTATION, FL 33317

FRANK REED 5050 S.W. 90th AVENUE COOPER CITY, FL. 33328 C

ARTICLE VII. - INCORPORATION

The names and addresses of the parties signing these Articles of

Incorporation are:

TREVOR C.	WALKER	BEN D. HARGRBAVES
4499 N.W.	93 DORAL CT.	700 BEECHWOOD LANE
MIAMI, FL	33178	PLANTATION, PL 33317

H970000 13193

P.87114

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

01:11 7001-12-209

2

H97000013193

FRANK REED 5050 S.W. 90^{TB} AVENUE COOPER CITY, FL. 33328

ARTICLE VIII. - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director or any former officer or director to the full extent provided by law.

ARTICLE IX. - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any Amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscribers have executed the Articles of Incorporation, this 12 day of August, 1997.

TREVOR C. WALKER/PRESIDENT/TREASURER

BEN D. HARGREAVES/VICE PRESIDENT

119700013193

ENPIRE CORPORATE KIT

p.08/14

H97000013193

FRANK REED/SECRETARY

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 12 day of August,

1997.

Oven Concurrent Wy Commission 00548163

DIAN CONCANNON

Notary Public, State of Plorida

My Commission: CC649798 Expires: May 22, 2001

> STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Certificate Designation Place of Business or Domicile for the Service of Process Within This State, Naming Agent Upon Whom Process May Be Served and Names and Addresses of the Officers and Directors.

The following is submitted, in compliance with Chapter 48.091 Florida Statutes:

(NAME OF CORPORATION)

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED (or organizing) under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office at 5121 S.W. 90th

Avenue, Suite #3 in the City of Cooper City, County of Broward,

State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process

within this State.

OFFICERS: TREVOR C. WALKER BEN D. HARGREAVES FRANK REED

Har0000 13193

l

ENPIRE CORPORATE KIT

H97000013193

DIRECTORS:

TREVOR C. WALKER/PRESIDENT/TREASURER BEN D. HARGREAVES/VICE PRESIDENT FRANK REED/SECRETARY



ACCEPTANCE:

I agree as Resident Agent to accept Service of Process; to keep office open during prescribed hours; to post my name (and any other officers of said corporation authorized to accept service of process at the above Florida designated address) in some conspicuous place in office as required by law

BARP R.



H97000013193

COLT RANGE.CORP

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

P.101.14